

Federal Communications Commission

Before the  
Federal Communications Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20554

In the Matter of )  
 )  
Protecting and Promoting the Open Internet ) GN Docket No. 14-28

ERRATUM

Released: April 3, 2015

By the Chief, Wireline Competition Bureau:

On March 12, 2015, the Commission released a Report and Order on Remand, Declaratory Ruling, and Order (*2015 Open Internet Order*), FCC 15-24, in the above-captioned proceeding. This Erratum amends the *2015 Open Internet Order* as indicated below:

1. In paragraph 419, in the fourth sentence, replace the word “proscribes” with the word “ascribes.”
2. In paragraph 514, in the seventh sentence, insert the word “not” before the phrase “eliminate any previously-applicable requirements.”
3. In paragraph 583, delete the extraneous comma and space before the words “of the Communications Act of 1934.”
4. In footnote 69, replace the phrase “contravened federal policy” with “contravene[d] . . . federal policy.”
5. In footnote 194, insert a period between (“ . . . mobile broadband providers.”) and “However.”
6. In footnote 201, the word “remarks” is corrected to read as “Remarks.”
7. In footnote 1136, replace “(filed Dec. 5, 2015)” with “(filed Dec. 5, 2014),” and insert a space between the first parenthesis and “10-127.”
8. In footnote 1393, in the last sentence, delete the phrase “and our implementing rules.”
9. In footnotes 1606 and 1607, in the citations, replace “10” with “160.”
10. In footnote 1608, move the citation “; 47 C.F.R. §§ 64.6000 *et seq.*” to the end of the last sentence after “(D.C. Cir. Jan. 13, 2014).”
11. In footnote 1617, in the citation, delete the second section symbol “§.”
12. In footnote 1701, replace “*See Id.* at 65-66” with “*See id.* at 65-66.”
13. In paragraph 12 of Appendix A, on page 286, the section heading is corrected to read as: “**§ 8.14 General formal complaint procedures.**”
14. Footnote 42 on page 326, is corrected to read as follows:

“*Modernizing the E-Rate Program for Schools and Libraries*, WC Docket No. 13-184, Report and Order and Further Notice of Proposed Rulemaking, 29 FCC Rcd 8870, 9042 (2014) (Dissenting

## Federal Communications Commission

---

Statement of Commissioner Ajit Pai); *see also* E-Rate Statement of FCC Commissioner Ajit Pai at the July 11, 2014 Open Meeting, <http://youtu.be/6LDko49R9YM>.”

15. On page 335, in the first paragraph, delete the phrase “government-funded.”
16. Footnote 85, on page 335, is corrected to read as “[Intentionally omitted].”
17. On page 380, in the third paragraph, delete the phrase “and broadband subscriber access service.”

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Julie A. Veach  
Chief  
Wireline Competition Bureau